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Services and Events 20th July - 3rd August 

Sunday 20th July, Fifth Sunday after Trinity 

8am Holy Communion 

9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6:30pm Choral Evensong 

Monday 21st July 

10am-12pm Trinity Teenies Baby and Toddler Group in the Church Hall 

(10:45 end of term story and song in Church) 

Wednesday 23rd July 

9:15am Morning Prayer 

10am Holy Communion (BCP) 

10:40am Coffee Morning 

Thursday 24th July 

No Prevent Falling Down Class 

Saturday 26th July 

Rainbow Refresh/Open Church 10am-12pm 

Sunday 27th July, Sixth Sunday after Trinity 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 

8:45am Children's Service with Holy Communion 

9:30am Sung Eucharist (Fr Stephen) 

6:30pm Evensong (Sandra Evans) 

Monday 28th July 

10am-2pm Summer Fun Day in Church Hall, Church and Grounds 

Wednesday 30th July 

No Morning Prayer 

10am Holy Communion (BCP) - Fr Stephen 

10:40am Coffee Morning 

Thursday 31st July 

No Prevent Falling Down Class 

Saturday 2nd August 

2-4pm Cream Tea and Croquet in the Church Hall Garden 

Sunday 3rd August, Seventh Sunday after Trinity 

8am Holy Communion 

9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6pm Taize Evening Service at St Andrew's South Shoebury 

(No Evensong at Holy Trinity) 
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